nearest whole number.

A prospectus for the Offer has been lodged with ASIC on 24 September 2015 which will be available
on both the ASX’s website and the Company’s website. The Company will mail the prospectus and
accompanying personalised entitlement and acceptance form (Entitlement and Acceptance Form)
to eligible shareholders following the Record Date.

Artemis Resources Limited ABN: 80 107 051 749

Telephone: +61 8 94800459 | Facsimile: +61 2 9078 7661 | Email: info@artemisresources.com.au
Level 3, IBM Building, 1060 Hay Street WEST PERTH WA 6005 | PO Box R933 Royal Exchange, NSW 1225 Australia

www.artemisresources.com.au

Shareholders should consider the prospectus in deciding whether to acquire new shares under the
Offer and will need to complete the Entitlement and Acceptance Form to take up their entitlement.

Patersons Securities Limited (Lead Manager) has agreed to lead manage the Offer for a 1%
management fee and a 5% placement fee for securities placed by Patersons and will be issued
60,000,000 shares.

The capital structure of the Company following the Offer is as follows:

Shares
Minimum Subscription  Full Subscription

Number % Number  %

Existing Shares 1,338,316,411 36.78 1,338,316,411 28.57

New Shares offered

under this Prospectus

2,300,000,000 63.22 3,345,791,028 71.43

Total Shares 3,638,316,411 100.0 4,684,107,439 100.0

Options
Minimum

Subscription

Full Subscription

Listed Options exercisable at $0.02 each

on or before 31 August 2016

126,846,952 126,846,952

Options exercisable at $0.003 each on or

before 31 July 2016

80,128,648 80,128,648

Options exercisable at $0.003 each on or

before 30 June 2016

125,000,000 125,000,000

Total Options currently on issue 331,975,600 331,975,600

Proposed issue

Options exercisable at $0.001 each on or

before 30 September 2017

2,300,000,000 3,345,791,028

Total Options after proposed issues 2,631,975,600 3,677,766,628

Artemis Resources Limited ABN: 80 107 051 749

Telephone: +61 8 94800459 | Facsimile: +61 2 9078 7661 | Email: info@artemisresources.com.au
Level 3, IBM Building, 1060 Hay Street WEST PERTH WA 6005 | PO Box R933 Royal Exchange, NSW 1225 Australia

www.artemisresources.com.au

The indicative timetable for the Offer is as below:

Lodgement of the Prospectus with ASIC and ASX  24 September 2015

Ex-date

Rights trading commences on a deferred settlement basis

29 September 2015

Record date to determine Entitlement (Record Date) 1 October 2015

Prospectus with Entitlement and Acceptance Form

dispatched
2 October 2015

Offer opens for receipt of Applications 2 October  2015